Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ► ► ► ► To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Culligan International Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: One Culligan Parkway
12-10-2003 Execution Date:	City: Northbrook State: IL ZIp: 60062 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,644,349 Issued 11-11-2003
	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane R. Townsend	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
iP/Legal Department Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Technology Drive	8. Deposit account number: 50-0214
City: Lowell State: MA Zip: 01851	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Diane R. Townsend Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patent application and inventions identified as:

U.S. Patent No. 6,644,349	Issued: November 11, 2003
Application No. 09/945,066	Filed: August 31, 2001
Entitled: IN-TANK WATER CONDITIONER VALVE	

WHEREAS, Culligan International Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights in said patents, patent applications, and any and all patents of all countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Culligan International Company, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Culligan International Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Said Culligan International Company, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted, including the right to sue for past infringement.

USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc.

Name: Position:

Joann M. Sherman Attorney-in-fact for

Michael E. Hulme, Jr. Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

Culligan International Company

Name:

Βv

Position:

JoAnn M. Sherman

Attorney-in-fact for

Michael E. Hulme, Jr. Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 to

day of 1

Notary Public

Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 14, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0074

DED: 12/10/2003